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Debbie Adams | ‘S’ Judge 
Medford, NJ 
(609) 876-4826 
debbiespecial@msn.com  
 
Sharyn Antico | ‘R’ TD 
Southwick, MA 
(413) 454-4158 
sharynantico@gmail.com 
 
Chris Barnard | ‘R’ Jumper CD 
Reddick, FL 
(845) 417-8987 
chrisbintheusa@gmail.com 
 
Deborah Boeh | ‘R’ Judge & ‘R’ TD 
Morrow, OH 
(513) 404-3485 
(513) 899-2839 
debbieboeh@hotmail.com 
 
Helen Brettell | ‘S’ Judge 
Middleburg, VA 
(540) 270-3993 
helenbrettell@me.com 
 
Gretchen Butts | ‘S’ Judge & ‘S’ TD 
Laytonsville, MD 
(240) 401-4010 
gretchenbutts@gmail.com 
 
Rick Caldwell | ‘S’ TD 
North Branford, CT 
(203) 530-3266 
caldwell_realty@sbcglobal.net 
 
Cindy DePorter | ‘S’ Judge & ‘S’ TD 
Oxford, NC 
(919) 612-1230 
cindydeporter@outlook.com 
 
 

 
Bea di Grazia | ‘S’ Judge 
Carmel Valley, CA 
(831) 596-8680 
beadigrazia@gmail.com 
 
Marc Donovan| ‘R’ Jumper CD 
Southern Pines, NC 
(978) 852-0095 
m-donovan@hotmail.com 
 
Mary Duenow | ‘S’ TD 
Napa, CA 
(707) 738-3336 
mary.duenow@gmail.com 
 
John Michael Durr | ‘S’ CD 
Rutherfordton, NC 
(707) 529-8397 
johnmichaeldurr@gmail.com 
 
Robyn Fisher | ‘S’ Judge 
Moorpark, CA 
(707) 590-6207 
birdie008@aol.com 
 
Clayton Fredericks | FEI L3 CD 
Anthony, FL 
(352) 299-3213 
claytonfreddo@me.com 
 
Heather Gillette | ‘R’ Judge & ‘R’ TD 
Califon, NJ 
(908) 310-8123 
heather.gillette@comcast.net 
 
Peter Gray | ‘R’ Judge 
Ocala, FL 
(352) 425-6302 
psgray007@hotmail.com 
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Jane Hamlin | ‘S’ Judge 
Cornish, NY 
(603) 675-9272 
janehamlin12@gmail.com 
 
Lori Hoos | ‘R’ Judge 
Franklin, TN 
(615) 945-8305 
whoos@bellsouth.net 
 
Sally Ike | ‘S’ TD 
Oldwick, NJ 
(908) 326-1156 
sally.ike@usef.org 
 
Jeff Kibbie | ‘S’ CD 
Coatesville, PA 
(734) 276-8252 
jkibbie68@gmail.com 
 
Hugh Lochore | FEI L3 CD 
Fairburn, GA 
(850) 544-9052 
info@chatthillseventing.com 
 
Janine Preece McClain | ‘r’ CD 
Bethel, VT 
(802) 234-9130 
janine@wintertalefarm.com 
 
Amanda Miller | ‘S’ Judge 
Clayton, NC 
(252) 671-2175 
millereventing@hotmail.com 
 
Rob Mobley | ‘R’ CD 
Culleoka, TN 
(931) 446-1097 
rmmaintenance@bellsouth.net 
 
Tim Murray | ‘S’ TD 
Hamilton, MA 
(978) 338-931 
cjmurray429@gmail.com 
 
 

 
 
Marilyn Payne | ‘S’ Judge 
Califon, NJ 
(908) 334-0105 
applewoodfarm@comcast.net 
 
Valerie Vizcarrondo Pride | ‘S’ Judge 
Derwood, MD 
(410) 353-3813 
val@blueclovereventing.com 
 
Wayne Quarles | ‘S’ Judge & ‘S’ TD 
Lexington, KY 
(859) 433-8458 
waynequarles@aol.com 
 
Morgan Rowsell | ‘S’ CD 
Long Valley, NJ 
(908) 303-2837 
morganrowsell@gmail.com 
 
Sue Smithson | ‘S’ Judge & ‘r’ TD 
Southern Pines, NC 
(910) 692-1788 
suesmithson77@gmail.com 
 
David Taylor | ‘R’ CD 
Keymar, MD 
(240) 388-2519 
elevationeventing@gmail.com 
 
Leslie Threlkeld | ‘R’ TD 
Brevard, NC 
(678) 378-0244 
leslie.a.threlkeld@gmail.com 
 
Cathy Tucker-Slaterbeck | ‘R’ Judge 
Reisterstown, MD 
(410) 404-8223 
Cathy-slaterbeck@earthlink.net 
 
Matt Trynoski | ‘R’ TD 
Sugar Grove, IL 
630-776-2236 
MTRYNOSKI@aol.com 
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Wendy Wergeles | ‘S’ TD 
Los Alamos, CA 
(805) 714-7181 
wergeles@earthlink.net 
 
Kathleen White | ‘r’ TD & ‘R’ EVJCD 
Warrenton, VA 
(540) 347-4518 
kwhite6624@aol.com 
 
Cathy Wieschhoff | ‘R’ CD & ‘R’ EVJCD 
Lexington, KY 
(859) 396-4470 
cathy@cwevent.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
John Williams | ‘S’ TD, ‘S’ CD, & ‘R’ EVJCD 
Mendon, NY 
(540) 270-7552 
johnwilliamsdesign@gmail.com 
 
Karen Winn | ‘S’ TD 
Lexington, KY 
(859) 229-5224 
clovercreekbt@gmail.com 
 
Bert Wood | ‘R’ CD 
Anza, CA 
(858) 395-6070 
bwxccourses@gmail.com 
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